
BID NO. 

RX NO.   

DATE:  

BUYER:  

ITEM 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION EST QTY UNIT

UNIT 

PRICE

TOTAL 

PRICE

UNIT 

PRICE

TOTAL 

PRICE

UNIT 

PRICE

TOTAL 

PRICE

UNIT 

PRICE

TOTAL 

PRICE

1

Labor rate for services during normal business 

hours, defined as Monday through Friday 6:00 

am - 5:00 pm - Master Plumber 457 Annual Hours $86.83 $39,681.31 $95.00 $43,415.00 $109.95 $50,247.15 

2

Labor rate for services during normal business 

hours, defined as Monday through Friday 6:00 

am - 5:00 pm - Journeyman Plumber 2,065 Annual Hours $79.20 $163,548.00 $85.00 $175,525.00 $109.95 $227,046.75 

3

Labor rate for services during normal business 

hours, defined as Monday through Friday 6:00 

am - 5:00 pm - Apprentice Plumber 2,247 Annual Hours $55.95 $125,719.65 $60.00 $134,820.00 $92.50 $207,847.50 

4

Labor rate for services during normal business 

hours, defined as Monday through Friday 6:00 

am - 5:00 pm - Drain Cleaner 729 Annual Hours $79.20 $57,736.80 $85.00 $61,965.00 $92.50 $67,432.50 

5

Labor rate for services after hours, defined as 

Monday through Friday 5:01 pm - 5:59 am, 

Saturday and Sunday and City holidays - Master 

Plumber 404 Annual Hours $122.77 $49,599.08 $133.00 $53,732.00 $164.93 $66,631.72 

6

Labor rate for services after hours, defined as 

Monday through Friday 5:01 pm - 5:59 am, 

Saturday and Sunday and City holidays - 

Journeyman Plumber 1,005 Annual Hours $109.15 $109,695.75 $119.00 $119,595.00 $164.93 $165,754.65 

7

Labor rate for services after hours, defined as 

Monday through Friday 5:01 pm - 5:59 am, 

Saturday and Sunday and City holidays - 

Apprentice Plumber 1,178 Annual Hours $78.23 $92,154.94 $84.00 $98,952.00 $138.75 $163,447.50 

Austin, TX Cedar Creek, TX Round Rock, TX

16042500413

JRD0029

Jonathan Dalchau

5-F Mechanical Group Inc.

SECTION 1:  SPECIFIED ITEMS (MOST FREQUENTLY USED ITEMS)

Beard Integrated Systems, 

Inc. TDIndustries Inc.

MBE/WBE

The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of a contract.

Special Instructions:  Be advised that exceptions taken to any portion of the solicitations may jeopardize acceptance of the bid.

Vendor Name

City, State

BID TABULATION

CITY OF AUSTIN

CONTRACT FOR PLUMBING MAINTENANCE, INSTALLATION, AND REPAIR SERVICES

6/9/2016

Page 1



BID NO. 

RX NO.   

DATE:  

BUYER:  

ITEM 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION EST QTY UNIT

UNIT 

PRICE

TOTAL 

PRICE

UNIT 

PRICE

TOTAL 

PRICE

UNIT 

PRICE

TOTAL 

PRICE

UNIT 

PRICE

TOTAL 

PRICE

Austin, TX Cedar Creek, TX Round Rock, TX

16042500413

JRD0029

Jonathan Dalchau

5-F Mechanical Group Inc.

Beard Integrated Systems, 

Inc. TDIndustries Inc.

MBE/WBE

The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of a contract.

Special Instructions:  Be advised that exceptions taken to any portion of the solicitations may jeopardize acceptance of the bid.

Vendor Name

City, State

BID TABULATION

CITY OF AUSTIN

CONTRACT FOR PLUMBING MAINTENANCE, INSTALLATION, AND REPAIR SERVICES

6/9/2016

8

Labor rate for services after hours, defined as 

Monday through Friday 5:01 pm - 5:59 am, 

Saturday and Sunday and City holidays - Drain 

Cleaner 609 Annual Hours $109.15 $66,472.35 $119.00 $72,471.00 $138.75 $84,498.75 

9

 Markup to cost for Equipment Rental (not to 

exceed 20%) $18,200.00 

Annual 

Expenditure 15% $20,930.00 20% $21,840.00 19.75% $21,794.50 

10

 Markup to cost for all Plumbing Materials (not 

to exceed 20%) $86,000.00 

Annual 

Expenditure 20% $103,200.00 20% $103,200.00 19.75% $102,985.00 

11

Markup to cost for Other Services provided to 

complete repair, see Section 0500 - Scope of 

Work Paragraph 3.1.9. (not to exceed 20%) $37,000.00 

Annual 

Expenditure 10% $40,700.00 10% $40,700.00 19.75% $44,307.50 

$1,201,993.52

Prepared By:  Stephanie Hollanders

$164,830.00 

$926,215.00$869,437.88

SUBTOTAL - SECTION 1

Approved By:  Jonathan Dalchau

TOTAL BID: SECTIONS 1 AND 2

SUBTOTAL - SECTION 2 $165,740.00 $169,087.00 

SECTION 2:  MARKUP TO COSTS

$704,607.88 $760,475.00 $1,032,906.52 

Page 2


